
Tuesday, March 24, 2020

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, March 24, 2020.



March 24, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, March 24, 

2020.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

General Government - Consent

a. Authorize the Director of Information Technology, or his designee, to execute an 

Agreement with CDW-Government LLC (CDW-G), incorporating the terms of 

CDW-G’s existing National Intergovernmental Purchasing Alliance Company 

“National IPA” Master Agreement No. 2018011-01, via the City of Mesa, Arizona 

to purchase Adobe software licenses and renewal existing subscriptions, in the 

amount of $151,004.16 for the term of February 22, 2020 through February 21, 

2024; and

b. Authorize the Director of Information Technology, or his designee, to execute 

order forms and such documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with 

CDW-G for the County’s purchase of Adobe licenses and subscription renewals; and

c. Authorize the Director of Information Technology to sign, subject to prior County 

Counsel review, two (2) additional future order forms and renewals, extending the 

term of the agreement for one (1) additional year per order form, provided any 

increases in cost do not exceed ten percent of the original contract amount ($15,102 

total maximum cost increase); and

d. Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Director of 

Information Technology.

Board Report

CDW-Government Master Agreement #2018011

Amendment No 1 to Agreement #2018011

National IPA_CDW-G Award Letter

CDW-Government Adobe Quotation

Attachments:

Resource Management Agency

a. Approve Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. A-12664, Multi-Year Agreement 

#3000*1205,  with Kitchell/CEM, Inc. to continue to provide services associated 

with on-call services over $100,000 for architectural and engineering design services 

for correctional projects located in Monterey County, California, Request for 

Qualifications #10458, to extend the expiration date for fifteen (15) additional months 

through June 30, 2021, for a revised term from May 12, 2014 to June 30, 2021, with 

no increase to the total not to exceed amount of $5,000,000 of the Agreement; 

b. Approve Amendment No. 4 to Agreements, Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1205, 

with the following consultants: KMD Justice/Kasavan Architects Joint Venture 

(A-12665); Lionakis (A-12666); and Nacht & Lewis (A-12667) to continue to 

provide services associated with on-call services over $100,000 for architectural and 

engineering design services for correctional projects located in Monterey County, 

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 3/13/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42707
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3bdeaa7b-63e1-486f-9401-6cd6b87a7453.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=66dce22c-318a-4eef-8eb0-4c3c13cfeec9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6bec75cd-2246-4351-8378-3ab8ae1d7f1e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dd53c7a4-0919-4b56-ad81-9c0e708da800.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9aa5b524-8815-4d5b-bc7a-8e4b8c528402.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42901


March 24, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

California, Request for Qualifications #10458, to extend the expiration date of each 

Agreement for approximately fourteen (14) additional months through June 30, 2021, 

for a revised term from May 12, 2014 to June 30, 2021, with no increase to the total 

not to exceed amount of $5,000,000 for each Agreement; and

c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to 

execute Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. A-12664 and Amendment No. 4 to 

Agreements No. A-12665, No. A-12666 and No. A-12667 and up to one (1) 

future amendment to each Agreement where the amendment does not significantly 

alter the scope of work or increase the approved amount of each Agreement.

Board Report

Attachment A-A7 to Agreement w Kitchell - Pending Contractor Approval

Attachment B-A4 to Agreement w KMD-Kasavan - Pending Contractor Approval

Attachment C-A4 to Agreement w Lionakis - Pending Counsel PreReview

Attachment D-A4 to Agreement w Nacht&Lewis - Pending Counsel PreReview

Attachment E-A6 to Agreement w Kitchell

Attachment F-A5 to Agreement w Kitchell

Attachment G-A4 to Agreement w Kitchell

Attachment H-A3 to Agreement w Kitchell

Attachment I-A2 to Agreement w Kitchell

Attachment J-A1 to Agreement w Kitchell

Attachment K-Agreement with Kitchell

Attachment L-A3 to Agreement w KMD-Kasavan

Attachment M-A2 to Agreement w KMD-Kasavan

Attachment N-A1 to Agreement w KMD-Kasavan

Attachment O-Agreement w KMD-Kasavan

Attachment P-A3 to Agreement w Lionakis

Attachment Q-A2 to Agreement w Lionakis

Attachment R-A1 to Agreement w Lionakis

Attachment S-Agreement w Lionakis

Attachment T-A3 to Agreement w Nacht&Lewis

Attachment U-A2 to Agreement w Nacht&Lewis

Attachment V-A1 to Agreement w Nacht&Lewis

Attachment W-Agreement w Nacht&Lewis

Attachment X-Summary of Agreements

Attachment Y-Summary of Agreements Annual Expenditures and Balance

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 3/13/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42901
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bd3fe446-a996-46d3-9bbe-dad6fec5662b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e17e8505-8194-423e-8196-b4a51fdb3f5e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3117c23c-71e8-4dd7-a19f-f6161b4291a1.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=35646bc6-2631-4738-9412-f5c1258510d1.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=04283828-9298-42b0-89d7-e4d81e1cde70.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1715037b-e5c9-43b6-85e1-87e95f328940.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=232276a0-836e-4801-af3d-4470cc534946.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1a52b4f0-1cd0-4c14-a3f9-8a6dece0dc89.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c19ba473-f9a5-4300-a6a1-b12fa68057af.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=77c7b077-f37a-4071-8c90-121c20f08fd4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee39a641-d524-42aa-86c5-617db553493f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=62f1601e-1b98-4617-b78e-f136e3a54885.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bba49fc6-1803-4a7e-ba8b-599d45513680.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dd381983-5eca-41e9-9097-587bc27137ff.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=560ee943-2824-4d4f-98e6-ccfbf1610a31.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ab9acbbb-84a0-425f-bba3-aefb6ef06dc8.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a6329f6-7923-44f3-9080-f5c407318bcb.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0ce46a74-ba91-4552-a760-9d8abe78ed71.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9588efc4-92c5-4f1a-909d-4b914e696707.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d0d5d1d1-7298-4b34-956a-bf4309e15d14.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a76fa8ac-e039-45ba-ac71-d11a4cd04f23.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=780a01b1-aab0-4993-878e-52c42e4f0f77.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6eb8e7f4-30a1-47b7-8101-f29b18d1ef1e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=35f753e7-ad1a-4f81-9e63-8e134c7bdbef.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a1dd7b95-99ca-4de7-a1aa-f291feb85be0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3c1777f4-0879-47a5-a3be-1ebc5492ed16.pdf

